SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR.

Circular No. 432 Summer Session Exam March/April- 2025
Dual Degree Programme of M.Sc. Examination of March/April- 2025to be held in July 2025.
INSTRUCTION:- 1) Date of Commencement as per Circular No.SU/Appointment/RVC/
2) Common instruction as per Circular No SU/On Exam/29/ dated 01-02-2020
and also available on University Website www.unishivaji.ac.in

The Centers and Places for Written Examination is as below:

Ni

No |Center Exam Places

1. | Kolhapur | M.Sc. Maths Centre For Distance Education
Shivaji University Kolhapur

2 | Satara M.Sc. Maths Lal Bahadhur Shastri College Satara

M.Sc.

Maths [NEP 2020]

Course code-2375

M.Sc.Maths Part-1 Sem-I

Paper Code

Paper Name

Day and Date

Paper Time

92493

Real Analysis

Monday,07.07.2025

From 10.30am To 1.30pm

92495 Numerical Analysis-I Tuesday, 08.07.2025 From 10.30am To 12.00pm
109456 Research Methodology Wednesday, 09.07.2025

92496 Combinatorics Thursday, 10.07.2025 From 10.30am To 1.30pm
92492 Linear Algebra Friday, 11.07.2025

Course code-2375

M.Sc.Maths Part-1 Sem-I1

Paper Code Paper Name Day and Date Paper Time
92525 Numerical Saturday, From 10.30am To 12.00pm
Analysis-II 12.07.2025

From 10.30am To 1.30pm

92524 Advance Calculus Monday, 14.07.2025
92522 Algebra Tuesday, 15.07.2025
92523 Topology Wednesday, 16.07.2025
92526 Number Theory Thursday, 17.07.2025

Course code-2375

M.Sc.Maths Part-I1 Sem-II1

Paper Code

Paper Name

Day and Date

Paper Time

95477

Complex Analysis

Friday, 18.07.2025

From 10.30am To 1.30pm

95478

Advanced discrete Mathematics

Saturday, 19.07.2025

Note:- In Case of any Query found in respective Question Paper ,Student shall communicate
the same through Principal/Senior supervisor within 03 days from the date of concerned
Question paper to, Deputy Registrar Appointment section Room No.205 Exam Building
No.1 Shivaji University,Kolhapur-416004.

Vidyanagar,

Kolhapur-416004

Date;- 01-07-2025

s/d
Dr. Ajitsinh N Jadhav
Director

Board of Examinations and Evaluation




